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As you think about the Elementary Facilities
in Lakewood City Schools, how would you
rate the following priorities from very
important (5) to not important (1)?
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SURVLEY RESULTS

Very Important 673 32%
Important 640 30%
Moderately Important 473 22%
Creating equitable
class sizes across Slightly Important 193 9%
elementary buildings
Total - 2,108 Not Important 129 6%
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Very Important 1288 61%
Important 471 22%
Moderately Important 238 11%
Minimizing walking
time and distance Slightly Important | 77 4%
to schools
Not Important 2%
Total - 2,115 i

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400



LAKEWOOD CITY SCHOOLS COMMUNITY SURVEY FOR ELEMENTARY FACILITIES

SURVLEY RESULTS

Very Important 1196 57%
Important 453 21%
Moderately Important 306 14%

Avoid students
crossing major
thoroughfares

Total - 2,111

Slightly Important 104 59%

Not Important 2%
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Very Important 544 26%
Important 657 31%
Moderately Important 568 27%
Keeping costs low while  signty important 220 10%
maintaining a quality
Ed ucation Not Important 118 6%

Total - 2,107 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
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Very Important
Important

Moderately Important

Expanding the
availability of ..oy important

preschool and
daycare

Total - 2,112
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Very Important 317 15%
Important 372 18%
Creating additiOna| Moderately Important 512 24%
dedicated space for
Lakewood Community  g.nuy important N o
Recreation and Education
programmlng Not Important 499 24%

Total - 2 : 113 0 100 200 300 400 500 600
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Very Important 453 22%
Important 555 26%
Moderately Important 535 25%
Limiting teacher/staff
Slightly Important 299 14%
movement between grade
levels and buildings
Not Important 262 12%

Total - 2,104
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Feedback Form Priority Ranking

(Rank Most Important (1) to Least Important(8))

Minimizing walking time and distance to schools 3.21
Creating equitable class sizes across elementary buildings 3.72
Avoiding students crossing major thoroughfares 3.84
Maximizing economic operating efficiency as a school district 4.68
Expanding the availability of preschool opportunities 4.69

Limiting teacher/staff movement between grade levels and buildings |4.74

Other 496

318 total Creating a designated space for Lakewood Community Recreation

: : 5.54
responses and Education programming




LAKEWOOD CITY SCHOOLS COMMUNITY SURVEY FOR ELEMENTARY FACILITIES

SURVLEY RESULTS

Survey Priority Ranking

(Percent Very Important and Important)

Minimizing walking time and distance to schools (83%)

Avoiding students crossing major thoroughfares (78%)

Creating equitable class sizes across elementary buildings (62%)

Keeping costs low while maintaining a quality education (57%)

Expanding the availability of preschool opportunities (53%)

Limiting teacher/staff movement between grade levels and buildings (48%)

Creating a designated space for Lakewood Community Recreation and Education
programming (33%)
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Do you have children?

@ Yes

No 83.16%
(1753)
Total - 2108
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Based on your response to

the last question, are you

planning to have children 39.32%

in the future?
® Yes

No
Total - 351

(138)
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Do you have
children in school?

@ Yes

No 74.29%

(1300)
Total - 1750
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What school(s) does your student attend?

Lakewood High School 292

Grant Elementary School

Harding Middle School 210

Lincoln Elementary Schoo

Garfield Middle Schoo 149

Emerson Elementary Schoo

Roosevelt Elementary Schoo 136

Hayes Elementary Schoo 122

Horace Mann Elementary Schoo
Other
Harrison Elementary School

West Shore Career-Technical District

Total - 1272 respondents
Franklin School of Opportunity 10
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College/University

Taft 4.9% (5)
14.6%(15) Former Student
What school(s) does your crae

student attend? - Other

Homeschool

2.9% (3)

CHAMPS Hayes

@® College/University Homeschool N/A

@ Daycare N/A 8.7%(9)

® Emerson @® Other public school
Former student @® Private school

® Grant Taft Other Public School
Harrison 4.9% (5)

Total - 102

Private School
52.4%(54)
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What means of
transportation 1s your
student(s) typically using?

58% (728)

@ My student(s) usually walks/bike
My student(s) are usually driven to school

Total - 1262
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ELEMENTARY PARENTS

What means of
transportation is your
student(s) typically using?

65% (604)

@ My student(s) usually walks/bike
My student(s) are usually driven to school

Total - 934
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Do you have children
under 5 years of age?

@® Yes
No

Total - 1722
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ELEMENTARY PARENTS

Do you have children
under 5 years of age?

@® Yes
No

Total - 937
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7% (45)
3% (21)

Which of the following best
describes your child(ren)’s
preschool attendance?

My child(ren) currently attend a
Lakewood City Schools Preschool

® My c.hlld(ren) currently.attend preschool 49% (305) 39% (244)
outside of Lakewood City Schools

@ My child(ren) will attend preschool when it
Is age appropriate
My child(ren) will not attend a preschool
program outside of our home

Other Total - 625

16% (100)
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Which of the following best
describes your child(ren)’s
preschool attendance? - Other

Current student

® Daycare

8.89% (4)

® Former student
® N/A
@ Need year-round preschool

55.56%
(25)

PreK in Lakewood
@® Private school

Total - 45
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5.61%
(35)

What type of preschool
program most interests
your family? 41.83%

(261)

@ Half-day Preschool
Full-day Preschool

® | am not planning to send my

Total - 624

child to preschool
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How likely are you to send

your child to Lakewood City
Schools’ preschool if before
and after care are available?

@® Very likely
Somewhat likely
@® Not likely

Total - 623
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How likely are you to send
your child to Lakewood City
Schools’ preschool if the
location is centralized?

® Very likely
Somewhat likely
@® Not likely

Total - 625
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1.98%

Do you live in the
Lakewood City School
District?

® Yes

No
Total - 1968
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| don't know
5%(96) Emerson

15.7%(305)

Roosevelt

What elementary school B
neighborhood do you live in?

Emerson
@® Grant
@ Harrison
Hayes Lincoln
19.6%
Horace Mann (380)

® Lincoln
Roosevelt

Grant
16%
(310)

Harrison

| don’t know what elementary (61.38;/;

school neighborhood | live in
Horace Mann Hayes
11.8%(228) 11.9% (230)
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Under 18
| prefer not to answer, 2.4%

4.3%(85) / 47) 119;13/:‘

(28)

65+

How old are you?

Under 18 585;/5,
® 19-24 years old (171)
@® 25-40 years old

41-55 years old

55-64 years old
@® 65+

| prefer not to answer

25-40
34.6%
(679)

41-55
37.6%(736)
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Extended Reponses
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In all scenarios being considered, some students
will have to transition to a new building. What
would help vour student(s) transition to a new
elementary school successfully?
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e Familiar faces, both friends and staff members (30%, 277 respondents)

e Being able to tour the building, meet staff, have some sort of orientation event
prior to moving to the building (19.6%, 148 respondents)

e Still being able to walk to school (14.57%, 110 respondents)

e Don’t close any building/my child’s building (12.58%, 95 respondents)

e Implementing bussing/assistance with transportation (6.89%, 52 respondents)

e Plenty of prior notice to closure/changes (6.49%, 49 respondents)

e Need for additional crossing guards (5.3%, 40 respondents)

e Availability of counseling services (2.78%, 21 respondents)
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[s there anything else you would like the
Elementary Task Force to consider regarding the
utilization of Lakewood City Schools’
elementary buildings?
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e Do not close (31.62%, 327 respondents)
o Redistricting over closing
o Concerns of the social-emotional impacts of the change partnered with the pandemic
o Walkability and safety - 1.5+ being too far (27.37%, 283 respondents)
e Many had questions on the enrollment data and its validity, particularly as it relates to the COVID pandemic
(15.28%, 158 respondents)
e Preferences for decentralized preschool preferred at each elementary due to logistics of getting children to
buildings (6.29%, 65 respondents)
e Approximately 20% did not fall within a particular category, noting curriculum or special education models,
support for repurposing, parent or staff involvement, or notes for consideration (20.31%, 210 respondents).

o A few noted that complaints will be present regardless of the decision (0.48%, 5 respondents)
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Do you have any other ideas for repurposing a
school building that is different than an early
learning or recreation space?
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e Community center or center for adult education (12.83%, 101 respondents)

e Other school option, such as moving FSO or opening a satellite university campus
(7.75%, 61 respondents)

e Housing units, especially for seniors (6.23%, 49 respondents)

o Arts space (4.7%, 37 respondents)

o Before/after care, tutoring (4.45%, 35 respondents)

o Office space (4.45%, 49 respondents)

e Selling the property (3.3%, 26 respondents)

e Athletic facility (3.18%, 25 respondents)

e Shopping/restaurants (2.8%, 22 respondents)



